HD Mini Pattern
Signal Generator
GTV-HD-MPSG
User Manual
gefentv.com
1080P®
ASKING FOR ASSISTANCE
Rev A4

AVI InfoFrame Packet
DataByte(HEX) : 82 02 0D 1C A8 00 05 00 0F 00 2A 02 18 01 97 08
InfoFrame Type Code         : 02h
InfoFrame Version Number    : 02h
Length of AVI InfoFrame     : 0Dh
CheckSum                    : B3h
Video Code                  : [5] 1920x1080i @ 59.94/60Hz
Pixel Repetition            : No Repetition
RGB or YCbCr                : RGB
Active Format Information   : Active Format(R0...R3)
Bar Info                    : Vert. and Horiz.
Scan Information            : No Data                    <DOWN>
1. Press the MENU button on the Signal Generator.
2. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to highlight the Source Infoframe function,
then press the MENU button to access the Source Infoframe submenu.
3. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to select AVI, then press
the MENU button.
4. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to scroll through each of the pages.
5. Press the MENU button to return to the Main Menu.
25
MENU SYSTEM
Source Infoframe > AUD
Displays information about the Audio Infoframe packet.
1. Press the MENU button on the Signal Generator.
2. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to highlight the Source Infoframe function,
then press the MENU button to access the Source Infoframe submenu.
3. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to select AUD, then press
the MENU button.
4. Use the ▲ and ▼ Pattern buttons to scroll through each of the pages.
5. Press the MENU button to return to the Main Menu.
AUD InfoFrame Packet
DataByte(HEX) : 84 01 0A 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
InfoFrame Type Code         : 04h
InfoFrame Version Number    : 01h
Length of AUD InfoFrame     : 0Ah
CheckSum                    : 70h
Analog Coding Type          : Refer to Stream Header
Audio Channel Count         : 2 channel
Sampling Frequency          : Refer to Stream Header
Sample Size                 : Refer to Stream Header
Speaker Placement           : FL FR
Level Shift Value           : 0dB                         <DOWN>
AVI
AUD
Exit
MAIN MENU
System Info.
Sink Edid
Source Infoframe >>
CEC Command
Audio Return
DeepColor Set
Max KSV Count
Exit
26
MENU SYSTEM
CEC Command
Sends a CEC command to the downstream device.  There are three CEC
commands that can be transmitted: Standby, Active Source, Monitor.
CEC Commands > Standby
Command Type: Request. Issues a System Standby message which places all
connected devices in Standby Mode.
Standby
Active Source
Monitor(Read)
Exit
MAIN MENU
System Info.
Sink Edid
Source Infoframe
CEC Command      >>
Audio Return
DeepColor Set